G.N. (E.) 842 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
HEALTH SERVICES SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Health Services subsector

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address
1 WONG PAK LEUNG ROOM A, 1/F., BLOCK A, PARC
APOLLO VERSAILLES PHASE I, MUI SHU HANG
ROAD, TAI PO, NEW TERRITORIES
2 CHUNG YAN LEUNG 6F GLAMOUR COURT, DISCOVERY BAY
JOHN HONG KONG
3 CHOW PIK CHI PEGGY RM 1119, 11/F, NURSE QUARTER, KWONG
WAH HOSPITAL, 25, WATERLOO ROAD,
KOWLOON
4 NG SHEUNG SHUN THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF OPTOMETRY,
OPTOMETRY CLINIC
5 WONG KING SUN ROOM 27D YEE SHAN MANSION TAIKOO
SHING, HONG KONG
6 CHOW CHIU YIN FLAT A, 20/F, BLOCK 3, THE HERMITAGE,
NO.1 HOI WANG ROAD, TAI KOK TSUI,
KOWLOON
7 LEUNG CHING WAH HKRTA, KOWLOON P.O. BOX 73549

DANNY



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PONG MEI LAN
WONG HYO (PETER)
CHAN HUNG TAT

EDWARD

POON TAK FAI
WILLIAM

LAM YIN MING

LUM SHUN SUI SUSIE

LUI HING PUI
MICHAEL

CHAN WING KWONG

WONG TSAN HUNG

CHUNG WAI YEE
(JOANNE)

KWAN SIU YUK

NG FUNG LEUNG
BACON

KWONG YIU SUM
BENJAMIN

FLAT A, 10/F, QUEENS HEIGHT, 16 SUI WO
ROAD, FO TAN, SHA TIN

8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK, KOWLOON

DEPT OF RADIOLOGY, RUTTONIJEE
HOSPITAL, 266 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST,
WAN CHAI H.K.

FLAT D, 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK 8,
LYNWOOD COURT, KINGSWOOD VILLAS,
TIN SHUI WAL N.T.

FLAT D, 1/FLOOR, BLOCK 4, PROVIDENT
CENTRE, 27 WHARF ROAD, NORTH
POINT, HONG KONG

FLAT C1, 14/F ,.BLOCK C, GREENVILLE
GARDEN, 16 SHIU FAI TERRACE, WAN
CHAI, HONG KONG

16/F, ROOM 1601, LUNG WAI HOUSE,
LOWER WONG TAI SIN ESTATE,
KOWLOON

FLAT 23B, OAK MANSION, TAIKOO
SHING, HONG KONG

RM G 5/F LEN SHING MANSION 168
CASTLE PEAK RD YUEN LONG

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
PHYSICAL EDUCATION, 2/F, D4, THE
HONG KONG INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION,
10 LO PING ROAD, NEW TERRITORIES,
HONG KONG

FLAT B, 16/F, TOWER 9, TIERRA VERDE,
TSING YL, NT.

3/F, BLOCK C, HONG KONG BUDDHIST
HOSPITAL, 10 HENG LAM STREET, LOK
FU, HONG KONG

10/F MULTICENTRE BLOCK A PYNEH 3
LOK MAN ROAD, CHAI WAN, HONG
KONG



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

CHEUNG NGAN TAI
LIZA

CHUA SEK CHON
PETER

PONG SCARLETT OI
LAN

WONG YEE HING
ESTHER

CHAN WAI CHEUNG
FRED

FUNG WAI YIP KERRY

WONG JOY YING
(ANNA WONG)

YUEN CHI MAN
ANDERS

TONG WAH KUN

YEUNG WING CHIU

KWOK CHOI FUNG

CHUI CHUN MING
WILLIAM

YAU FUK LOI RICO

LEE MING PUI MAVIS
(YUEN LEE MING PUI
MAVIS)

8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK,
KOWLOON, H.K. HONG KONG CHINESE
CIVIL SERVANTS' ASSOCIATION

FLAT 11G, KAM SING MANSION, TAIKOO
SHING

FLATE, 11/F BLOCK 20, WONDERLAND
VILLA, WAH KING HILL ROAD

HOUSE &, GOLDEN TIME VILLAS, 33
SHATIN HEIGHTS ROAD, TAI WAI,
SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT B1, 12TH FLOOR, BLOCK B, RHINE
COURT, 80 BONHAM ROAD, HONG KONG

RM 508, TAKSHING HOUSE, 20 DES
VOEUX ROAD, CENTRAL, H.K.

ROOM 1901, BLOCK J, 22-66 WAI TSUEN
ROAD, LUK YEUNG SUN CHUEN, TSUEN
WAN, N.T.

FLAT 34, 6/F, BLOCK "B", LUSO
APARTMENTS, 5§ WARWICK ROAD,
KOWLOON TONG, KOWLOON

3A, BLOCK 4, 8 KAT CHEUNG CRESCENT,
CHEERFUL PARK, FANLING

FLAT 20A, TOWER 3, THE HERMITAGE NO
1, HOI WANG ROAD, TAI KOK TSUI,
KOWLOON

8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG HONG KONG
CHINESE CIVIL SERVANTS'
ASSOCIATION

13/F, KINGSFIELD CENTRE, 18 SHELL
STREET, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG

9A CHAN UK PO, TSIU KENG, SHEUNG
SHUI, NT

FLAT B, FL. 22, BLK. 21 LAGUNA CITY
KWUN TONG, HONG KONG



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

TSO SHING YUK

ALICE

SO YIU WAH

LAU PING FAT

LAU MO YEE

WONG KAM HUNG

LAI SHUET FUN

ADELA

SO CHUI KUEN

LAU SIU ON

LEUNG FUNG YEE

WOO GEORGE

KU WAI YIN ELLEN

PANG CHAK HAU

WONG YEE LAI

HO YUEN LING

JOSEPHINE

TSANG WING WAH

YEUNG KIN KEUNG
FREDERICK

B1, 2/F, VISTA PANORAMA, 52 RHONDDA
ROAD, KOWLOON TONG

1/F, 96 MAIDSTONE ROAD, TO KWA WAN,
KOWLOON

15A TOWER &, RESIDENCE BEL-AIR,
PHASE 1, CYBERPORT, HK

FLAT Al, 6 FLOOR, VISTA PANORAMA
15-21 RHONDDA ROAD, KOWLOON
TONG, KOWLOON

26H TOWER 15 SOUTH HORIZONS AP LEI
CHAU HONG KONG

FLAT E, 4/F, TOWER 6, PARC OASIS 6,
GRANDEUR ROAD, KOWLOON TONG

HONG KONG CHINESE CIVIL SERVANTS'
ASSOCIATION 8, WYLIE ROAD KING'S
PARK KOWLOON

FLAT 5, 20/F, BLOCK E, PLOVER COVE
GARDEN, TAI PO

8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK,
KOWLOON, H.K. "HONG KONG CHINESE
CIVIL SERVANTS"' ASSOCIATION"

ROOM C2, 21/F, 5 VENTRIS ROAD, HAPPY
VALLEY, HONG KONG

SCHOOL OF NURSING, THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

43C, BLOCK ONE, TIERRA VERDE, TSING
YIN.T.

FLAT B, 17/F, BLOCK 28 PARK ISLAND,
MA WAN, NT

5A YUKON COURT, 2 CONDUIT ROAD,
MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG

3/F NO 4 KIANG SU STREET, TO KWA
WAN, KOWLOON

FLAT G, 37/F, BLOCK 8, TUNG CHUNG
CRESCENT, 2, MEI TUNG STREET, TUNG
CHUNG



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

HO HUNG KWUN

CHUI YEUK PING

MARIA
CHEUNG TAI YIN

YUEN MAN KAM
BERNARD

POON YEE HUNG

PRISCILLA

SIN WAI MAN

RAYMOND

MA KEE

WONG KAM YUET

FUNG YUK KUEN
SYLVIA

CHAN SIU CHEE

SOPHIA

CHAN SAU KING

WU WAI LING ELKE

TANG FUNG KI

KO LUI WING MUI

YEUNG CHIN PANG

FLAT E, 32/F, TOWER 21, SOUTH
HORIZONS, AP LETI CHAU, HK.

FLAT RB, 19/F, TOWER 6, LE PRIME,
LOHAS PARK TSEUNG KWAN O

DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY, KWONG
WAH HOSPITAL, 25 WATERLOO ROAD,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG

19/F, 23B NASSAU STREET, MEI FOO SUN
CHUEN, KOWLOON

FLATE, 21/F, TOWER M1, YOHO
MIDTOWN, 9 YUEN LUNG STREET, YUEN
LONG, N.T., HONG KONG

7E, BLOCK 1, PARKVIEW GARDEN, 8, PIK
TIN STREET TAI WAI, SHATIN N.T.

32F, BLOCK 5, CHELSEA HEIGHTS 1 SHEK
PAITAU PATH, TUEN MUN, NEW
TERRITORIES

19A, BLOCK 16, WONDERLAND VILLAS,
KWAI CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES

D1, 13/F., HYDE CENTRE, 223
GLOUCESTER ROAD, WAN CHAIL HONG
KONG

9A, BLOCK 3, TAM TOWERS, 25 SHA WAN
DRIVE, HONG KONG

FLAT A, 11/F., TOWER 3, TIERRA VERDE,
TSING YI, N.T.

RM 1205 C C WU BUILDING, 302-308
HENNESSY RD, WAN CHAI, HK

6A TAI PAK COURT, YING GA GARDEN 34
SANDS STREET, KENNEDY TOWN, HK

FLAT 704, BLOCK A WESTLANDS
GARDENS, WESTLANDS ROAD QUARRY
BAY HONG KONG

RM 1606, WAI OI BLOCK, CARITAS
MEDICAL CENTRE, 111 WING HONG ST.,
SHAM SHUI PO



66 TSANG AU WAI LIN 30 B, SERENE COURT, 8§ KOTEWALL
ROAD, MID-LEVELS, H.K.

67 WONG KWOK SHING 4B, TOWER 5, JUBILANT PLACE, 99 PAU
THOMAS CHUNG STREET TO KWA WAN,
KOWLOON

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will
be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011 CHEUNG King-sing, Estrella Returning Officer

for the Health Services subsector



