G.N. (E.) 842 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS HEALTH SERVICES SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: <u>11 December 2011</u>

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Health Services subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number	Name of Candidate	Address
1	WONG PAK LEUNG APOLLO	ROOM A, 1/F., BLOCK A, PARC VERSAILLES PHASE I, MUI SHU HANG ROAD, TAI PO, NEW TERRITORIES
2	CHUNG YAN LEUNG JOHN	6F GLAMOUR COURT, DISCOVERY BAY HONG KONG
3	CHOW PIK CHI PEGGY	RM 1119, 11/F, NURSE QUARTER, KWONG WAH HOSPITAL, 25, WATERLOO ROAD, KOWLOON
4	NG SHEUNG SHUN	THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF OPTOMETRY, OPTOMETRY CLINIC
5	WONG KING SUN	ROOM 27D YEE SHAN MANSION TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG
6	CHOW CHIU YIN	FLAT A, 20/F, BLOCK 3, THE HERMITAGE, NO.1 HOI WANG ROAD, TAI KOK TSUI, KOWLOON
7	LEUNG CHING WAH DANNY	HKRTA, KOWLOON P.O. BOX 73549

8	PONG MEI LAN	FLAT A, 10/F, QUEENS HEIGHT, 16 SUI WO ROAD, FO TAN, SHA TIN
9	WONG HYO (PETER)	8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK, KOWLOON
10	CHAN HUNG TAT EDWARD	DEPT OF RADIOLOGY, RUTTONJEE HOSPITAL, 266 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WAN CHAI, H.K.
11	POON TAK FAI WILLIAM	FLAT D, 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK 8, LYNWOOD COURT, KINGSWOOD VILLAS, TIN SHUI WAI, N.T.
12	LAM YIN MING	FLAT D, 1/FLOOR, BLOCK 4, PROVIDENT CENTRE, 27 WHARF ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG
13	LUM SHUN SUI SUSIE	FLAT C1, 14/F ,BLOCK C, GREENVILLE GARDEN, 16 SHIU FAI TERRACE, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
14	LUI HING PUI MICHAEL	16/F, ROOM 1601, LUNG WAI HOUSE, LOWER WONG TAI SIN ESTATE, KOWLOON
15	CHAN WING KWONG	FLAT 23B, OAK MANSION, TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG
16	WONG TSAN HUNG	RM G 5/F LEN SHING MANSION 168 CASTLE PEAK RD YUEN LONG
17	CHUNG WAI YEE (JOANNE)	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION, 2/F, D4, THE HONG KONG INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, 10 LO PING ROAD, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG
18	KWAN SIU YUK	FLAT B, 16/F, TOWER 9, TIERRA VERDE, TSING YI, NT.
19	NG FUNG LEUNG BACON	3/F, BLOCK C, HONG KONG BUDDHIST HOSPITAL, 10 HENG LAM STREET, LOK FU, HONG KONG
20	KWONG YIU SUM BENJAMIN	10/F MULTICENTRE BLOCK A PYNEH 3 LOK MAN ROAD, CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

21	CHEUNG NGAN TAI LIZA	8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK, KOWLOON, H.K. HONG KONG CHINESE CIVIL SERVANTS' ASSOCIATION
22	CHUA SEK CHON PETER	FLAT 11G, KAM SING MANSION, TAIKOO SHING
23	PONG SCARLETT OI LAN	FLAT E, 11/F BLOCK 20, WONDERLAND VILLA, WAH KING HILL ROAD
24	WONG YEE HING ESTHER	HOUSE 8, GOLDEN TIME VILLAS, 33 SHATIN HEIGHTS ROAD, TAI WAI, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES
25	CHAN WAI CHEUNG FRED	FLAT B1, 12TH FLOOR, BLOCK B, RHINE COURT, 80 BONHAM ROAD, HONG KONG
26	FUNG WAI YIP KERRY	RM 508, TAKSHING HOUSE, 20 DES VOEUX ROAD, CENTRAL, H.K.
27	WONG JOY YING (ANNA WONG)	ROOM 1901, BLOCK J, 22-66 WAI TSUEN ROAD, LUK YEUNG SUN CHUEN, TSUEN WAN, N.T.
28	YUEN CHI MAN ANDERS	FLAT 34, 6/F, BLOCK "B", LUSO APARTMENTS, 5 WARWICK ROAD, KOWLOON TONG, KOWLOON
29	TONG WAH KUN	3A, BLOCK 4, 8 KAT CHEUNG CRESCENT, CHEERFUL PARK, FANLING
30	YEUNG WING CHIU	FLAT 20A, TOWER 3, THE HERMITAGE NO 1, HOI WANG ROAD, TAI KOK TSUI, KOWLOON
31	KWOK CHOI FUNG	8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK, KOWLOON, HONG KONG HONG KONG CHINESE CIVIL SERVANTS' ASSOCIATION
32	CHUI CHUN MING WILLIAM	13/F, KINGSFIELD CENTRE, 18 SHELL STREET, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG
33	YAU FUK LOI RICO	9A CHAN UK PO, TSIU KENG, SHEUNG SHUI, NT
34	LEE MING PUI MAVIS (YUEN LEE MING PUI MAVIS)	FLAT B, FL. 22, BLK. 21 LAGUNA CITY KWUN TONG, HONG KONG

35	TSO SHING YUK ALICE	B1, 2/F, VISTA PANORAMA, 52 RHONDDA ROAD, KOWLOON TONG
36	SO YIU WAH	1/F, 96 MAIDSTONE ROAD, TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON
37	LAU PING FAT	15A TOWER 8, RESIDENCE BEL-AIR, PHASE 1, CYBERPORT, HK
38	LAU MO YEE	FLAT A1, 6 FLOOR, VISTA PANORAMA 15-21 RHONDDA ROAD, KOWLOON TONG, KOWLOON
39	WONG KAM HUNG	26H TOWER 15 SOUTH HORIZONS AP LEI CHAU HONG KONG
40	LAI SHUET FUN ADELA	FLAT E, 4/F, TOWER 6, PARC OASIS 6, GRANDEUR ROAD, KOWLOON TONG
41	SO CHUI KUEN	HONG KONG CHINESE CIVIL SERVANTS' ASSOCIATION 8, WYLIE ROAD KING'S PARK KOWLOON
42	LAU SIU ON	FLAT 5, 20/F, BLOCK E, PLOVER COVE GARDEN, TAI PO
43	LEUNG FUNG YEE	8 WYLIE ROAD, KING'S PARK, KOWLOON, H.K. "HONG KONG CHINESE CIVIL SERVANTS' ASSOCIATION"
44	WOO GEORGE	ROOM C2, 21/F, 5 VENTRIS ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY, HONG KONG
45	KU WAI YIN ELLEN	SCHOOL OF NURSING, THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY
46	PANG CHAK HAU	43C, BLOCK ONE, TIERRA VERDE, TSING YI N.T.
47	WONG YEE LAI	FLAT B, 17/F, BLOCK 28 PARK ISLAND, MA WAN, NT
48	HO YUEN LING JOSEPHINE	5A YUKON COURT, 2 CONDUIT ROAD, MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG
49	TSANG WING WAH	3/F NO 4 KIANG SU STREET, TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON
50	YEUNG KIN KEUNG FREDERICK	FLAT G, 37/F, BLOCK 8, TUNG CHUNG CRESCENT, 2, MEI TUNG STREET, TUNG CHUNG

51	HO HUNG KWUN	FLAT E, 32/F, TOWER 21, SOUTH HORIZONS, AP LEI CHAU, H.K.
52	CHUI YEUK PING MARIA	FLAT RB, 19/F, TOWER 6, LE PRIME, LOHAS PARK TSEUNG KWAN O
53	CHEUNG TAI YIN	DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY, KWONG WAH HOSPITAL, 25 WATERLOO ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
54	YUEN MAN KAM BERNARD	19/F, 23B NASSAU STREET, MEI FOO SUN CHUEN, KOWLOON
55	POON YEE HUNG PRISCILLA	FLAT E, 21/F, TOWER M1, YOHO MIDTOWN, 9 YUEN LUNG STREET, YUEN LONG, N.T., HONG KONG
56	SIN WAI MAN RAYMOND	7E, BLOCK 1, PARKVIEW GARDEN, 8, PIK TIN STREET TAI WAI, SHATIN N.T.
57	MA KEE	32F, BLOCK 5, CHELSEA HEIGHTS 1 SHEK PAI TAU PATH, TUEN MUN, NEW TERRITORIES
58	WONG KAM YUET	19A, BLOCK 16, WONDERLAND VILLAS, KWAI CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES
59	FUNG YUK KUEN SYLVIA	D1, 13/F., HYDE CENTRE, 223 GLOUCESTER ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
60	CHAN SIU CHEE SOPHIA	9A, BLOCK 3, TAM TOWERS, 25 SHA WAN DRIVE, HONG KONG
61	CHAN SAU KING	FLAT A, 11/F., TOWER 3, TIERRA VERDE, TSING YI, N.T.
62	WU WAI LING ELKE	RM 1205 C C WU BUILDING, 302-308 HENNESSY RD, WAN CHAI, HK
63	TANG FUNG KI	6A TAI PAK COURT, YING GA GARDEN 34 SANDS STREET, KENNEDY TOWN, HK
64	KO LUI WING MUI	FLAT 704, BLOCK A WESTLANDS GARDENS, WESTLANDS ROAD QUARRY BAY HONG KONG
65	YEUNG CHIN PANG	RM 1606, WAI OI BLOCK, CARITAS MEDICAL CENTRE, 111 WING HONG ST., SHAM SHUI PO

66	TSANG AU WAI LIN	30 B, SERENE COURT, 8 KOTEWALL
		ROAD, MID-LEVELS, H.K.
67	WONG KWOK SHING	4B, TOWER 5, JUBILANT PLACE, 99 PAU
	THOMAS	CHUNG STREET TO KWA WAN,
		KOWLOON

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

CHEUNG King-sing, Estrella Returning Officer for the Health Services subsector